PULSE-GUARD® ESD Protectors Datasheet
© 2023 Littelfuse, Inc.
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Revised: GD. 03/24/23
1
PGB2 0201 Series
Surface Mount Polymeric Electrostatic Discharge Suppressors
Description
Features & Benefits
	■ 	Lead-free, Halogen-free, and
RoHS compliant
	■ Ultra-low capacitance
	■ Low leakage current
	■ Fast response time
	■ One line of protection
	■ Bi-directional
	■ Withstands multiple ESD
strikes
	■ Compatible with
pick-and-place processes
RoHS
Part Number Lines Protected Component Package
PGB2010201KR 1 0201
 Electrical Characteristics
PULSE-GUARD® ESD Suppressors help protect sensitive
electronic equipment against electrostatic discharge (ESD).
They use polymer composite materials to suppress fast- rising

Reflow
- Temperature (TL) (Liquidus) 217 °C
- Temperature (tL) 60–150 seconds
Peak Temperature (TP) 250+0/-5 °C
Time within 5°C of actual peak Temperature (tp) 20 – 40 seconds
Ramp-down Rate 5 °C / second max.
Time 25°C to peak Temperature (TP) 8 minutes max.
Item Test Condition Reference
Operating Temperature -40 ºC to 85 ºC
Bias Humidity Rated voltage ,90%RH, 40 ºC, 1000 hrs MIL-STD-202 Method 103
Thermal Shock -40 ºC to 85 ºC, 30 min. cycle, 5 cycles JIS C 0025 (1998) Test Na
High Temperature Load Voltage Rated voltage, 85 ºC 1000 hrs MIL-STD-202G Method 108
Solder Leach Resistance 260 ºC 10s MIL-STD-202G Method 210F
Part Number Rated Voltage (Max)
PGB2010201KR-06NR 6 V
PGB2010201KR-12NR 12 V
PGB2010201KR-15NR 15 V
PGB2010201KR-24NR 24 V
PGB2010201KR-30NR 30 V
PULSE-GUARD® ESD Protectors Datasheet
© 2023 Littelfuse, Inc.
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Revised: GD. 03/24/23